
A2-iancastorFanning, Saturday, January 10,1987

Lancaster Livestock
Market

Lancaster, PA
Monday, Jannary S, 1987
Report suppliedbyPDA

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep Goats
Monday’sReceipts

823 183 456 264 240
Monday’s Auction

885 113 527 262 391
Last Monday’s Auction

1420 157 649 288 305
Last Year’s Auction

1174 129 684 403 263
CATTLE 885...U5DA. Compared

with last Tuesday’s market:
Slaughter steers .50-$l higher,
instances $1.50; Heifers .50-$l
higher; Cows $l-|1.50 higher;
Bullocks steady; Bulls fully
steady. Couple Lots High Choice &

Prime 2-4 1135-1350 lbs. steers
62.50-63.50, couplelots 3-4 1345-1450
lbs. 60.504)1.35, few Choice No. 2,
1170-1350 lbs. 63.25-65, Choice 2-3
few 4’s 1100-1350 lbs. 59.25-62, High
Good & Low Choice 2-3 1000-1350
lbs. 56.00-60, Good 53.2006.50,
Choice 1260-1620 lbs. holsteins 50-
53.50, High Good & Low Choice
1250-1550 lbs. 44.25-49.25. Couple
High Choice & Prime 3-4 slaughter
heifers 57.50-58.25, few Choice No.
2.1150-1250 lbs. 57.0060,2-3 9501250
lbs. 52.5055.75, Good 50.5052.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
2-4 slaughter cows 37.50-39.50,
Cutter & Boning Utility 1-3 35.50
38.50, Canner & Low Cutter 33-
34.75. Choice 1-3 slaughter bullocks
11501350 lbs. 50.5053.25. few Good
48.0050, Yield Grade No. 1, 1350
2150 lbs. slaughter bulls 48.75-52.25,
No. 2, 105015004bs. 4048.50, few
9501050 lbs. 43.0046.00.

CALVES 113...Vealers grading
Choice scarce, High Good and Low
Choice firm to $3 higher. Few
Choice 200-260lbs. 85.00-95, few 130-
170 lbs. 70.00-85, High Good St Low
Choice 140-300 lbs. 58.00-75,110-140
lbs. 50.0045, 80-110 lbs. 40.00-53.00.
Farm Calves: Demand good;
Holstein bulls 95-125 lbs. 85.00-105,
few Small Frame 90-110 lbs. 75.00-
85; Slaughter calves firm to $5
higher; Good and Choe#2 325-500
lbs. si. calves 55.0045.00, few
Choice 65.00-75.00.

HOGS 527...Compared to
Monday, barrows and gilts $1 to
mostly $2 higher. US No. 1-2, 200-
245 lbs. 48.0048.75, No. 1, 205-245
lbs. 50.00-52, 1-3 200-255 lbs. 47.50-
48, 34 260-280 lbs. 43.0047.00. Sows
scarce.

SHEEP 262...W001ed slaughter
lambs firm to $5 higher. Choice 80-
105 lbs. wool lambs 75.00-80, Good
to Low Choice 80-100 lbs. 70.00-80,
few 60-80 lbs. 80.00-90; Few Choice
25-50 lbs. new crop lambs 150.00-
165.00.Slaughter ewes $2-$5 higher,
bulk $lO higher; Utility & Good
30.0042, bulk 38.0048.00.

GOATS 391...Large Fleshy 60.00-
80, Medium fleshy 40.00-50, Kids
fleshy 35.0045.00. allper head.

Jersey Shore
Livestock Market, Inc.

Vintage Livestock
Auction

Paradise, PA
Tuesday, January 6,1987
Report SuppliedbyPDA

Cattle Calves HogsSheep Goats
Today

848 884 12 0
Last Tuesday

Last Year
1139 1039 1 3

965 909 2 4
CATTLE 848...USDA...Com-

pared with Monday’s market:
Slaughter steers .50 to mostly $1
higher; Heifers steady; Cows fully
steady; Bulls not fully tested. 40
head Choice & Prime 2-3 steers
1175-1550 lbs. 64.0067.50,8 head 68-
69.10, Choice 2-3 few 4’s 11001525
lbs. 60.0062.50, few to 63.00, High
Good & Low Choice 2-3 10501350
lbs. 58.0060, few Good 2-3 55.0058,
few Good & Choice 11401490 lbs.
holsteins 45.75-49.45. Indivdiual
Choice #2 slaughter heifer 1120 lbs.
60.25, few Good 03 10501200 lbs.
45.0049, Standard & Good 690960
lbs. holsteins 35-38.75. Breaking
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 2-4 36.75-39, few 40.50, several
Commercial & Good 2-4 heiferettes
41.25-46.25, Cutter & Boning Utility
36-38.50, few 39.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 3335.50, few 32.0033.00.
Few Yield Grade No. 1-2,15002355
lbs. slaughter bulls 47.50-49, couple
No. 2,12501500lbs. 47.0049.00.

CALVES 884...SUPPLY IN-
CLUDED 598 IN GRADED SALES
OF WHICH 78% SOLD TO
RETURN TO FARM...Vealers
gradingHigh Good and Low Choice
a few $5 to $8 higher, 80140 lbs.
mostly steady. Couple Choice 180
255 lbs. 88.00102, High Good and
Low Choice 160275 lbs. 68.00-89,
110160 lbs. 49.0075, 80110 lbs.
43.00-51, few Standard 65-85 lbs.
30.0038.00. Farm Calves: Holstein
Bulls 100125 lbs. 97.00100, 9095
lbs. 94.00, Small Frame 100120 lbs.
68.0079, 85-95 lbs. 48.00-50;
Holstein Heifers 100115 lbs. 82.00
88, Small Frame 90105 lbs. 50.00
52.00. Few Good and Choice 245-395
lbs. slaughter calves 52.0035.00.

SHEEP 12...N0markettest.
GOATS 0...N0 markettest.

Lancaster Livestock
Auction

Lancaster, Pa.
Wednesday, January 7,1987

Report Supplied by PDA
CattleCalves Hogs SheepGoats

Wednesday’sReceipts
182 10 506 1 0

Wednesday’s Auction
83 7 436 1 0

Last Wednesday’s Auction
Yards Closed- No Auction

Last Year’s Auction
277 14 458 0 0

CATTLE 83...USDA...In-
sufficient volume to test trend, few
sales Slaughter steers and Cows
steady. Few Choice 2-4 slaughter
steers 1170-1350 lbs. 60.0032.50.
Couple Breaking Utility 2-3
slaughter cows 39.0040.50, Cutter
and Boning Utility 13 36.7538.75,
couple 3940.25, Canner and Low
Cutter 31.7535.00.

CALVES 7...N0 test. Individual
Low Choice ISO lbs. vealer 70.00,
few High Good and Low Choice SO-
HO lbs. 35.0030.00.

HOGS 436...8arr0ws and gilts .50
to .75 higher. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
48.7549.50, No. 1,200-240 lbs. 50.00-
50.50, 13 200-255 lbs. 48.0048.75.
Sows not comparable. US No. 1-2
300-500 lbs. sows 36.0039, 13 300-
650 lbs. 41.0043.00.

SHEEP 1...N0market test.
GOATS 0... No markettest.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, Jan. 5,1987
Report suppliedby auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 81.00.
Veal Calves 70.00-98.00.
VealerBull Calves 80.00-123.00.
Slaughter Calves 50.00-55.00.
Grassers & Feeders 35.00-40.00.
Lambs 50.00-60.00,few to 137.00.
Sheep 18.00-31.00.
Hogs, 200to 250 45.0048.50.
Sows 36.00-38.50.
Boars 30.00-35.00.
Pigs each 25.0041.50.
Heifers 36.0040.75.
Steers, common 38,0042.00.
Steers, feeder 36.0048.00.
Bulls 38.0042.00.
Cows, utility 36.00-39.50.
Cows, fat 35.00-38.00.
Cows, medium 33.00-34.00.
Cows, poor or small 27.00-32.00.
Cattle Marketreal active.
Calf Marketsteady.
Goats eachto 43.00.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.

New Holland
Livestock

New Holland,Pa.
Thursday, Jan.8

Cattle Calves Sheep Goats
This Week

979 626 60 45
Last Thursday

390
LastYear

304 8 14

CATTLE: Comparedto Tuesday
Slaughter Steers mostly steady,
althoughhigh choice and prime not
fully tested; slaughter heifers not
fully tested; cows 2.003.00 higher;
small supply bulls and bullocks
1.00 higher. Supply included 44
perclent slaughter steers and 45
percentcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
high choice and prime341215-1425
lb. 62.1033.50, couple choice 21250-
1425 lb. 64.0034.75; choice 23, few 4
1100-1500 lb. 60.0032.50, few 62.50-
63.00; high good and low choice 23
1100-1425 lb. 57.0030.00; few good 2-
31000-1375 lb. 53.7537.50; Good and
choice 1100-1630 lb. Holsteins 47.75-
54.25.

Common Steers 44.0049.00.
Commercial Cows 38.0046.00,
Canners-Cutters 36.0043.00.
Shells 28.00-35.00.
Choice Heifers 54.00-58.00.
GoodHeifers 48.00-53.00.
CommonHeifers 38.0047.00.
Good Feeders 55.0080.00.
Common Feeders 20.00-54.00.
Bulls 45.00-53.00.

Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each
Month.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
choice 23 1120-1250 lb. 54.0037.00,
couple choice 2 58.5030.00; stan-
dard and good 24 1170-1260 lb.
Heiferettes43.2546.50.

COWS: Breaking utility and
commercial 2436.2542.00, several
42.5045.50; cutter and boning
utility 13 37.0041.00, several 41.00-
42.75; canner and low cutter 34.00-
37.00.

BULLOCKS: Couple choice 2-3
1200-1350 lb. 52.5033.25, couple
good 1-21100-1250lb. 46.2549.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1500-2000
lb. 49.0031.25; yield grade 2 1100-
1500 lb, couple 1600-21.00 lb. 45.75-
48.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers fully
steady, few high choice and prime
5.003.00 higher. Demand good for
holstein bulls to return to farm.

/££rivs>Open24 hours a day
365 days a year
(717)394-2611

MONDAY
9:00 A.M. —Slaughter Bulls,

Heifers, Steers, Cows
10:00 A.M. —Goats, Veal Calves,

Lambs
12 Noon —Slaughter Hogs

WEDNESDAY
8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

10:00A.M. —Slaughter Bulls,
Heifers, Steers, Cows

11:00A.M —Veal Calves, Lambs
FRIDAY

11:00A.M —Stocker and Feeder Cattle
SATURDAY

8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
1147Utitz Pike Lancaster. Pennsylvania 17601
Serving Tho Community For 91 Yoors

VEALERS: High choice and
prime 335-410 lb. 103.00-111.00;
Choice 175-400 lb. 85.00-95.00, few
95.00-100.00; high good and low
choice 150-365 lb. 58.00-84.00, 110-
150 lb. 48.00-70.00, 80-110 lb. 40.00-
48.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-125 lb. holstein bulls 88.00-104.00,
few 104.00-107.00; several small
frame 90-110 lb. 55.00-85.00.

SHEEP: Wooled lambs firm to
5.00 higher; slaughter ewes fully
steady.

WOOLED LAMBS: Choice 80-105
lb. 80.00-85.00, few 110-125 lb. 74.00-
80.00; few good 75-100 lb. 62.00-
70.00.

Auction every Thursday
January 8,1987

Jersey Shore, Pa.
Report supplied by Auction

ThisWeek
Last Week
Last Year

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and good 27.00-41.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head, large mature 55.00-61.00, few
76.00-88.00, medium 38.00-55.00
withsmall 24.00-38.00.

VINTAGE SALES
%,! STABLES, INC.

Sale Every Tuesday
10:30A.M.

SlaughterCattl* Auction -

St**rs, Bulla, Hoifort, Cowt.
Foodor Cattl*.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at 2:00.

Sal* Ev*ry Saturday
9 A.M.

Hog Sal*

■min***Flmm I
717-768-8204 I
H*m* W»*n* I
215-458-8518 I

L. Robert Frame, Manager I
Box 100 Paradise, PA ■

10 milesEast <?f Lancaster on Rt. 30 I

Return to Farm Calves 60.00-
104.00.

Good Veal 60.00-60.00.
Common Veal 35.00-59.00.
Choice Steers 57.00-60.00.
Good Steers 48.00-58.00.

HAY. STRAW & CORN
SALE mfj

Every Friday at 12 Noon
.

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RD No. 4 Ephrata. Pa. 717-738-1117
1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St.

Out of State Buyers - Cash or Certified Check Only

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster County

Weekly
Friday, Jan.9

Report Supplied by PDA
Cattle Calves

3100 1710
3195 1470
3850 1643

CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00
to 2.00 higher; si. heifers steady,
instances 1.00 higher on Good;
cows 2.00 to 3.00 higher, instances
4.00 higher; bullocks fully steady;
bulls firm to 1.00 higher. Supply
included 45per cent si. steers, 7 per
cent si. heifers, 35 per cent cows, 4
per cent bulls, with the balance
feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice & Prime 2-4 1175-1425 lbs.
62.10-63.50; around 50 head Choice
& Prime 2-3 1175-1550 lbs. 64.00-
67.50; Choice 2-3 few 41100-1500 lbs.
60.00-62.50 few 62.5063.00; high
Good & low Choice 2-31100-1375 lbs.
53.75-57.50; Good & Choice 1100-
1550 lb. holsteins 44.25-49.50 few
Choice 49.50-54.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Couple high Choice & Prime 3-4
1140-1330 lbs. 57.50-58.25; few
Choice 2 1100-1250 lbs. 57.0060.25;
Choice 2-3 950-1250 lbs. 53.50-57.00,
810-900 lbs. 52.00-53.00; Good 2-3
1000-1250 lbs. 50.00-52.00, few 800-
875 lbs. 48.75-50.25; Standard &

Good 690-950 lb. holsteins 35.00-
38.75.

COWS: Breaking Utility &

Commercial 24 37.5042.00 several
late 42.5045.50; Cutter & Boning
Utility 1-3 36.5041.00 several 41.00-
42.75; Canner & low Cutter 34.00-
37.00 few early 33.00-34.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-31150-1350
lbs. 50.50-53.25; Good 1-2 1050-1250
lbs. 46.25-50.00.

BULLS: YG 1, 1350-2150 lbs.
48.75-52.25, couple 53.00-53.25; YG
2,1050-1500 lbs. 45.7548.50, few 950-
1050 lbs. 43.0046.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers 3.00 to
8.00 higher, si. calves firm to 5.00
higher. Demand good for holstem
bulls to return to farm.

VEALERS: High Choice &

Prime 330410 lbs. 103.00-111.00;
Choice 175400 lbs. 85.00-95.00, few
95.00- high Good & low
Choice 150-365 lbs. 58.00-80.00, few
80.00- 110-150 lbs. 48.00-70.00,
80-110 lbs. 40.0048.00, few 48.00-
53.00; few Standard 65-85 lbs. 30.00-
38.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 250-500 lbs. 52.00-65.00, few
Choice 65.00-70.00.

B&R CATTLE GO.
RDI, Marietta,PA

17547
Office Phone:
(717 ) 653-8164

Specializing In
Stockers &

Feeders
JOHN BOWMAN

Ph: (717) 653-5728
RON RANCH

Ph: (717) 656-9849

f LEBANON
1 VALLEY
I LIVESTOCK
I MARKET, MC.
I 1 mile East of
I Fredericksburg
| alongRt. 22
I PHONE
1 JONESTOWN
| 869-2881
| Flea Market Aud
(every Tuesday at 12:

,{Tools, Eu*. Prod l■etc.I Buyers A Sellers
I Welcome »


